Memo

TO: Mayor, and Council
FROM: Colonel Art Jackson #386
cc: Deanna Jones City Clerk
REF: Liquor License

DATE: February 10, 2025

Sir,

| have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented
to me for the QuikTrip located at 6805 N. Hanley. All the paperwork appears to be correct and in
order. There has been no Liquor Law Violations at this location.
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L OR L1 E ; NEW 0
DATE: O 7 11/ 2038 RENEW: X

GENERAL: $750.00

LICENSE FEE: 3 7180, 00
AIRLINE STORAGE:  $450.00

PROCESSING FEE: $14.28

TO: CITY COUNCIL
CITY OF BERKELEY, MISSOURI

I/We, the undersigned, bereby make applzcatron for license to maintain and operate a:
Cianveniende e with A NS in said ciiy, warranting the following information to be true

NAME OF BUSINESS: ( WA TG A A
BUSINESS PHONE: ( 335 ) \&’\ ~ FCK N

BUSINESS ADDRESS: oS .y P a\xlw& ) Por kﬂl&x Ne iz
STREET ADDRESS cIry STATE ZIp
NAME OF OWNER: Q ‘\)\Y'T\' A ( O 08 e\k( Pl
OWNER ADDRESS:
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIp

NAME OF MANAGER:  _Jasend  Heer
MANAGER ADDRESS:

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE zip

If said license is granted, I/ We agree to comply with, and abide by all Ordinances of said City of Berkeley pertaining
there to Section 600.020 City Code. I/We further swear that I have never been convicied of any felony or

mtsdemeanor relating to the liguorimos,
["RWISTEN N. KOWALIK
Notary PubthNom% Seal
CANT STATE OF MISSOURI
APPLICANT SIGNATURE’ \Q Lincoln County
My Commission Expires: July 8, 2027
Commission # 19868476

[V dayof_J00ALY 20_35

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

"li\‘,/’m.a.).i-bi»i/\ N WO-QN!Z my commission expires 1A

NOTARY PUBLIC

Col (L Loekinen®

CHIEF OF POLICE MAYOR
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Memo

TO: Mayor, and Council
FROM: Colonel Art Jackson #386
cC: Deanna Jones City Clerk
REF: Liquor License

DATE: February 10, 2025

Sir,

I have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented
to me for Liquor Doctor located at 8360 Airport Rd. All the paperwork appears to be correct and in
order. There have not been any reported Liquor Law violations at this location.
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LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

NEW O
DATE: / / RENEW: [
LICENSE FEE: $ /]5'0. oD GENERAL:  $750.00
PROCESSING FEE: $14.25 AIRLINE STORAGE:  $450.00
TO: CITY COUNCIL

CITY OF BERKELEY, MISSOURI

I/We, the undersigned, bereby make application for license to maintain and operate a:

in said city, warranting the following information to be true:

Z_(‘{)f LDV do C%O‘V

NAME OF BUSINESS:
BUSINESS PHONE: (DlYy Y136~ H o33
BUSINESS ADDRESS:  R%0o Aipvt Read  Pukely Mo 63134
STREET ADDRES. cITy STATE ZIP
NAME OF OWNER: /Pa H/A ()2& e |
OWNER ADDRESS:
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIpP
NAME OF MANAGER: (D‘// . (Dt(‘d
MANAGER ADDRESS:
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

If said license is granted, I/We agree to comply with, and abide by all Ordinances of said City of Berkeley pertaining
there to Section 600.020 City Code. I/We further swear that I have never been convicted of any felony or

misdemeanor relating to the liquor laws.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE

ore me this 7,?)

and swork to

TAMIA SPRUILL
Notary Public, Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St. Louis County
Commission # 24760804
My Commission Expires 07-09-2028

NOTARY PUBLIC——  —.__—
lamya Spaall

(DAL D S T

CHIEF OF POLICE

dayof __, O nry 7207 5
A my commission expires _ ()] -9~ 20025

MAYOR
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Memo

TO: Mayor, and Council

FROM: Colonel Art Jackson #386, Chief of Police
CC: Deanna Jones City Clerk

REF: Liquor License

DATE: February 10, 2025

Sir,

I have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented to
me forA-1 Wine & Liquor/ Raton LLC/, located at 6796 N. Hanley. All the paperwork appears to be
correct and in order. There has not been any Liquor Law violation at this location.
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T
LI LICENSE APPLI e O
DATE: / / RENEW: [
LICENSE FEE: $ GENERAL: $750.00
PROCESSING FEE: $ 14.25 AIRLINE STORAGE:  $450.00

TO: CITY COUNCIL
CITY OF BERKELEY, MISSOURI

I/We, the undersigned, bereby make application for license to maintain and operate a:
in said city, warranting the following information to be true:

NAME OF BUSINESS: A-1 WINE & LIQUOR

BUSINESS PHONE: (314 ) 524-2222

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 6796 N HANLEY ROAD ST LOUIS MO 63134
STREET ADDRESS CcITY STATE ZIp

NAME OF OWNER: RATAN LLC

owner appRess: (N
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE zZIp

NAME OF MANAGER: VINNY BHAGAT

manacer appress: D
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE zIp

If said license is granted, 1/We agree to comply with, and abide by all Ordinances of said City of Berkeley pertaining

N,

there to Section 600.020 City Code. I/'We further swear that I have neve(\ EM’@%‘“’ of any felony or

misdemegnor relatmg to the liquor laws. SO enilich: - By
P 75 2
ST
£ i< wom o £t §
: i Gzam ;o
APPLI TURE s g DA6 & 3
Z O SN F
e (S
e 22 o, “OF M\s.‘.«““‘ g
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 _ A5  dayof ® l eyt 202 0
A~ f | _ 129 S
/L e 2 (' my commission expires 4 (’l‘l I i ATL %
* 1

NOTARY PUBLIC

ol éxﬁmfﬁ‘

CHIEF OF POLICE MAYOR

~
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Memo

TO: Mayor, and Council

FROM: Captain Art Jackson #386, Chief of Police
CC: Deanna Jones City Clerk

REF: Liquor License

DATE: February 10, 2025

Sir,

I have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented
to me for the Alta Convenience Store located at 8601 Airport Rd. All the paperwork appears to be
correct and in order. There have not been any Liquor License violations at this location.
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LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION .o . _

pate: (2 7 [ 2./ ng& RENEW: | X
1 o D0, ‘

- O ‘
LICENSE FEE: ' i Z 9 e GENERAL: $750,00
PROCESSING FEE: /4 28— AIRLINE STORAGE: $450,00

TO: CITY COUNCIL iﬁt 7(’?4 ng/%

CITY OF BERKELEY, MISSOURI

/8 e yndersigne bereby make application for license to maintain and qperate a:

(U/\CK in said city, warranting the following information to be true:
NAME OF BUSINESS: A)UCQ QJGW\/(U/\W H U512
BUSINESS PHONE: — (lelele
BUSINESS ADDRESS: szuox A'\ nODHr K @Q\de Mo LQZ 24
STREET ADDRESS cary ~/  STATE
NAME OF OWNER: F A’( LLE
OWNER ADDRESS:
. STREET ADDRESS .
NAME OF MANAGER; R drdpin Gl G\\W\ oo OfRsan.
MANAGER ADDRESS:

STREET ADDRESS cIrYy STATE Al

If said license is granted, I/We agree to comply with, and abide by all Ordinances of said City of Berkeley pertaining

there to Section 600.020 City Code. I ber swear that I have never been convicted of any felony or
misdemea, lating to th l 1

isdeme g Lo kel ""' JULIE ANN MGKINNEY

W L§/‘ZZ Notary Publc - Notary Scal
STATE OF MISSOURI
S A
. mmiss ras

APPLICANT SIGNATURE @ommx..b\on 23971362

/ { -
Subscribed and sworn to before me this é 5 _ ¢/ dayof @“’ MWL 20 w .
Q]JMMAM\%MM my commission expixes 2/ [ LQ ( ZJ7

O ‘ARY PUBLIC

(’4—/ @ywijgé

CHIEF OF POLICE MAYOR



Deanna Jones
Highlight

Deanna Jones
Highlight


Memo

TO: Mayor, and Council
FROM: Colonel Art Jackson #386
cC: Deanna Jones City Clerk
REF: Liquor License

DATE: February 10, 20258

Sir,

| have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented
to me for the A-1 Liquor located at 9361 Natural Bridge. All the paperwork appears to be correct and
in order. There has not been any Liquor Law violation at this location.
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8425 Airport Road - Finance Department — Berkeley, MO 63134-2098 - (314) 524-3313

LT

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION .o -

RENEW: (M

DATE: / /
LICENSE FEE: $ GENERAL: $750.00
PROCESSING FEE: $14.25 AIRLINE STORAGE:  $450.00

TO: CITY COUNCIL
CITY OF BERKELEY, MISSOURI

I/We, the undersigned, hereby make application for license to maintain and operate a:

MrEsH  Ligvi (45 ¢ o)y in said city, warranting the following information to be true:
NAME OF BUSINESS: Al Ligbrw gnd ‘i‘"myj Mad™
BUSINESS PHONE: (A4 ) 424 6499<
BUSINESS ADDRESS: AREL NATeZaL Heiomg g0 ""i(n?mﬁ MO £33y
” EERE S T
STREET ADDRESS ¢y ] statE zIp
NAME OF OWNER: Muresd  Lirn @iz iHid—
owner apress: QD
STREET ADDRESS / CITY STATE ZIp
NAME OF MANAGER: SAmi As FH@ovs
MANAGER ADDRESS:
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

If said license is granted, I/We agree to comply with, and abide by all Ordinances of said City of Berkeley pertaining
there to Section 600.020 City Code. I/We further swear that I have never been convicted of any felony or
misdemearyelating to the liquor laws.

LISAWELLS
NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL
e | wvcommeiEtiR
APPHICANT SIGNATURE | ST, LOUIS CITY G
i COMMISSION #18927120
3 1.x 1 a7
Subscribed and sworn to before me this \3 I & day of \Jhnuy vv,L 20_ A
= a
Wl
- /Vﬁ/t( Vbtﬁ A my commission expires QJ[ f L !)sz
NOTARY PUBLIC

Col ([t Coebomarn, “75

CHIEF OF POLICE MAYOR
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Memo

TO: Mayor and Council
FROM: Colonel Art Jackson #386
ccC: Deanna Jones, City Clerk
REF: Liquor License

DATE: February 10, 2025

Sir,

I have reviewed all the attached paperwork and application for the liquor License that was presented
to me for the Gas Mart located at 4403 N. Hanley Berkeley, Mo. All the paperwork appears to be
correct and in order. There has been no liquor license violation at this location.
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8425 Airport Road - Finance Department - Berkeley, MO 63134-2098 - (314) 524-3313

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION .o .

RENEW:
DATE: / / g
LICENSE FEE: $ GENERAL:  §750.00
PROCESSING FEE: §14.25 AIRLINE STORAGE:  $450.00

TO: CITY COUNCIL
CITY OF BERKELEY, MISSOURI

I/We. the unders:gned bereby make apphcatton for license to maintain and operate a:

( YO (e ALITe A in said city, warranting the following information to be true:

NAME OF BUSINESS: VDV ooy \‘ v~ ke D ok W

BUSINESS PHONE: (At ) D, H - Ae85 _

BUSINESS ADDRESS: QuCA M. Hew! u, A Yeddey NG G
.STRELTADDRES& \ CITY I STATE zZip

o ,

NAME OF OWNER: AR \3.\ ALY bbb

OWNER ADDRESS:
STREET ADDRESS cIry STATE zip

NAME OF MANAGER: Yok , \}\\C"”,X‘l\ ety

MANAGER ADDRESS:

STREET ADDRESS ciry STATE ZIp

If said license is granted, 1/We agree to comply with, and abide by all Ordinances of said City of Berkeley pertaining
there to Section 600.020 City Code. I/We further swear that I bave never been convicted of any felony or

misdemeanor relating to the liquor laws.

\o )f f———

APPLIGANT SIGNATURE

/ '
Substribéd/and sworn to before me this 5%\ day of E’tﬂﬂ\é 20 026

/ J/\) my commission expires Hllfm&&-[)

CHIEF OF POLICE E MAYOR
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